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shall be entitled to federal money for the preparatlon of vocational-
technical education teachers of apriculture; trade and industriel odu-
egtion; heme economies and distributive edueatior by meeting the re-
quirements fixed by the state board and approved by the United
States for the preparation of such teachers, The state board shail
reimburse institutions selected by it to train teachers of vocational
subjects to an amount of not to exceed one-half of the expenditures
made for such training by these institutions, provided that no federal
funds may be applied directly or indirectly to the purchase, erection,
preservation, or repair of any building or equipment, or for the pur-
chase or rental of lands or for the support of any religious or privately
owned school or college.

Approved April 30, 1969.

CHAPTER 262—S. F. No. 485
[Not Coded]

An act relating to Meeker county, authorizing issuance of reve-
nue bonds of the county to improve the county hospital,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Meeker county; county hospital.  The county of
Meecker is authorized to issue revenue bonds for the construction, fur-
nishing and equipment of an addition to the county hospital, and to
pledge and appropriate the revenues to be derived from its operation
of the hospital and additions thereto to pay the principal and interest
on the bonds when due and to create and maintain reserves for that
purpose, as a first and prior lien on all such revenues or, if so pro-
vided in the bond resolution, as a lien thereon subordinate to the cur-
rent payment of a fixed amount or percentage or all of the annual
costs of the operation, administration, and maintenance of the hospi-
tal. Revenue bonds shall not be included in the county’s net debt for
the purpose of any limitation. In the issuance of such bonds the reve-
nues or lease rentals from any or all hospital facilities may be pledged
and appropriated by resolution for the use and benefit of the bond-
holders, or may be pledged by the execution of an indenture or other
appropriate instrument to a trustee for the bondholders. The county
board shall have power to make and enter into any and all covenants
with the bondholders or trustee which are determined by it to be nec-
essary or proper to assure the marketability of the bonds, the comple-
tion of the hospital addition, the segregation of the revenues or rentals
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and any other funds pledged, and the sufficiency thereof for the
prompt and full payment of all bonds and interest. Such bonds shall
be authorized, issued, and sold in accordance with the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes Chapter 475, relating to obligations payable
wholly from the income of revenue-producmg public conveniences.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the board of
county commissioners of Meeker county, and upon compliance. with
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 30, 1969.

CHAPTER 263—S. F. No. 560
(Not Coded]

An act appropriating money to Independent School District No.
623, Roseville, for certain additional state aid.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, -Independent -school district No. 623;
appropriation.  There is appropriated from the income tax school
fund in the state treasury the sum of $7,303.62 to Independent School
District No. 623, Roseville, for additional state aid for pupils residing
in the district who live on lands owned by the Umvers1ty of Minne-
sota, ,

" Approved April 30, 1969.

CHAPTER 264—S. F. No. 640
[Coded in Part)

. An act relating to welfare; authorizing two or more counties to
combine - welfare functions under a single county welfare board;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sections 393.0!, by-adding a
subdivision; and 393.08, Subdivision 1. -

Be it endcted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section ‘1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 393.01, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read: :
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